

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22684/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in SA No.80/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

CHAIRMAN,U.P.LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA PAL SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) MS.Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.2 of 2011 is allowed in terms of the
prayer made and the name of respondent No. 2 is deleted
from the array of parties, subject to all just exceptions.The amended cause-title be filed within two
weeks.[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER